

SC No. 19-25
State Vs. Abdul Kareem
FIR No. 475/2024
PS Vijay Vihar

09.01.2025

Fresh charge sheet received.. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
IO SI Ajay in person.

It is submitted by IO that production of accused is listed for tomorrow and he will file police file tomorrow.

Record perused. There is sufficient material available on record to proceed against accused. Therefore, I take cognizance of offence.

List on 10.01.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.01.2025**