

SC 19-2025
STATE Vs. ABDUL KAREEM
FIR No. 475/2024
(Vijay Vihar)

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Abdul Kareem and Abhinav produced from JC.
sh. Devraj, ld. Counsel for accused persn.

Copy of challan supplied to accused persons. Scrutinized.

Heard on charge.

Prima facie case under Section 21(b) NDPS Act is made out against accused Abhinav and 21(b) r/w Section 29 NDPS Act is made out against accused Abdul Kareem. Accordingly charge framed to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 21.05.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.01.2025