

5 SC 19/2025
STATE Vs. ABDUL KAREEM
FIR No.475/2024
PS (Vijay Vihar)

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Abdul Kareem with Ld. Counsel Sh. Devraj.
Accused Abhinav is absent despite repeated calls.

It is already 12.35 PM and accused Abhinav has not appeared. Therefore, witnesses Retired SI Satbir and Ct. Pankaj are discharge unexamined.

Issue NBWs against accused Abhinav along with notice to his surety for next date of hearing.

List on **02.07.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.05.2025