

9 SC 19-2025
STATE Vs. ABDUL KAREEM
FIR no. 475/2024
(Vijay Vihar)

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Adbul Kareem and Abhinav in person with ld.
Counsel Sh. Devraj.

No witness is summoned for today as one of the accused was absent on last date of hearing. Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 & 2 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 03.11.2025.

**SHIVAJI ANAND
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/02.07.2025**