

17

SC 19/2025

STATE Vs. ABDUL KAREEM

FIR No. 475/2024

PS (Vijay Vihar)

05.08.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused absent.

PW Retr. SI Satbir and Ct. Pankaj in person, however, the accused persons are stated to be not able to appear on account of traffic restrictions due to Kanwar. Accordingly, witness is discharged unexamined in the absence of accused.

PW Retr. SI Satbir be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 07.09.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-II)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.08.2026